(10) If a child is between twenty-seven (27) and thirty-three (33) months of age, 

a Transition Plan is required to be included in the IFSP no later than ninety (90) calendar days 

prior to the child’s third birthday, unless the child was referred for Early Intervention between 

one hundred and thirty-five (135) and forty-six (46) calendar days prior to their third birthday; 

and  

(11) The original date of meeting and signatures of all parties participating in an 

IFSP meeting. 

(b) An IFSP expires at the earlier of either the child’s third birthday or after twelve